OP \$40.00 3121718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC CORPORATION		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON SODA CO., LTD	
Street Address:	2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121718	TRANSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)403-3777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-595-2270

Email: KOdedra@OdedraLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaushal R. Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152
Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3121718 TRANSPORT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kaushal R. Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152 Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0985

900086367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaushal R. Odedra
Signature:	/KRO/
Date:	09/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMPB3D#page1.tif source=TMPB3D#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0986



TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made on the 9th day of March , 2007, between FMC CORPORATION. a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNOR") and NIPPON SODA CO., LTD, of Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8165, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and registered the trademark TRANSPORT, U.S. Registration No. 3,121,718 ("TRADEMARK"), and has also adopted the figure trademark that has been described in attached paper 1. ("FIGURE TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a distributorship agreement of May 12, 2004 concerning the product(s) to be sold under certain trademarks ("Distributorship Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK and FIGURE TRADEMARK and all rights that ASSIGNOR has obtained in the TRADEMARK and FIGURE TRADEMARK.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

1. Assignment of TRADEMARK and FIGURE TRADEMARK

ASSIGNOR does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and FIGURE TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARK and FIGURE TRADEMARK and TRADEMARK registration thereof.

Procedure

The ASSIGNEE shall take all necessary procedures to assign and change the owner's name of the TRADEMARK from the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The ASSIGNOR shall, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, reasonably cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in all matters that the ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary. The ASSIGNEE takes all necessary procedures for the registration of the FIGURE TRADEMARK if necessary.

Design Marks and Trade Dress other than the FIGURE TRADEMARK.

As used in this Agreement, the term "DESIGN MARKS" is defined to include all designs and trade dress other than the FIGURE TRADEMARK and alight modifications to the FIGURE TRADEMARK that ASSIGNEE may make, such as changing the color and removing elements of the FIGURE TRADEMARK.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that, notwithstanding any provisions to the contrary in the Distributorship Agreement, ASSIGNEE shall have no right to DESIGN MARKS adopted by, used or otherwise owned by ASSIGNOR now or in the future, including without limitation, those used by ASSIGNOR with any of the products sold under the Distributorship Agreement, including the TRADEMARK. For avoidance of doubt, this provision does not affect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the TRADEMARK and FIGURE TRADEMARK as transferred to ASSIGNEE under this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this agreement by their duly authorized officials.

NIPPON SODA CO., LTD

By: Masi to Macrifiadi
Name:
Title: Director of Intellectual Property Dept.
Dated: February 18, 2007

Name Daniel Resembar Dated: Director Pinc Post Schuhans

TRADEMARK 7 REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0987

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

Nippon Soda Co., Ltd.

US Trademark Reg. No. 3,121,718

Mark: TRANSPORT

Power of Attorney

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O.Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Kaushal R. Odedra, attorney at law, Reg. No. 42046, of the ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC, to prosecute this application to register a trademark, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Said firm is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Please address all communications to Appliant's attorney as follows:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq.

ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152 Washington DC, 20006 Phone:202-595-2270

Fax:202-403-3777

Nippon Soda Co., Ltd.

Yazusike Macahazh

TA SUSUKE MATSUHASHI

Director of Intellegatual Property Dept.

May 10, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 09/07/2007